| 1 | L.D. 522 |
|----------------|---|
| 2 | Date: (Filing No. H- |
| 3 | INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE |
| 4 | Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. |
| 5 | STATE OF MAINE |
| 6 | HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES |
| 7 | 125TH LEGISLATURE |
| 8 | FIRST REGULAR SESSION |
| 9 10 11 | COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to H.P. 405, L.D. 522, Bill, "An Act To Provide Free Hunting, Fishing and Trapping Licenses To Wartime Veterans Who Are at Least 80 Years of Age" |
| 12 | Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following: |
| 13 14 | 'An Act To Provide Free Hunting, Fishing and Trapping Licenses to Nonresident Wartime Veterans Who Are at Least 80 Years of Age' |
| 15 16 | Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1-B in the first line (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "older" the following: ': nonresident' |
| 17 18 | Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1-B in the 5th line (page 1, line 7 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "resident" and inserting the following: 'nonresident' |
| 19 20 21 | Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1-B in paragraph A in the first line (page 1 line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "resident" and inserting the following 'nonresident' |
| 22 23 24 | Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1-B in paragraph A in the 2nd line (page 1 line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "resident's" and inserting the following 'nonresident's' |
| 25 26 27 | Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1-B in paragraph A in the 4th line (page 1 line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "resident" and inserting the following 'nonresident' |
| 28 | SUMMARY |
| 29 30 | This amendment is the minority report. It provides that the complimentary licenses may be issued only to nonresidents, instead of residents as proposed in the bill |